PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Mr. John Lincoln	09/01/2011
Mr. Douglas Jacot	08/24/2011
Mr. Jay Gutka	08/24/2011
Mr. Brandon Bower	08/31/2011
Mr. James Marson	08/24/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cascade Designs, Inc.
Street Address:	4000 1st Avenue, South
City:	Seattle
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98134-2301

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13181420

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)629-8963

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 419-768-6347

Email: patents@sound-ip.com

Correspondent Name: Stephen M. Evans

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 52652

Address Line 4: Bellevue, WASHINGTON 98015-2652

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1467-199-03

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Stephen M. Evans

Total Attachments: 4

source=1467-199-03Assignment-signed#page1.tif

source=1467-199-03Assignment-signed#page2.tif

source=1467-199-03Assignment-signed#page3.tif

source=1467-199-03Assignment-signed#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 026847 FRAME: 0694 OF \$40.00 13181420

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of good and valuable consideration, the adequacy and receipt of which are hereby acknowledged, and effective from the date of ASSIGNORS' signature below

ASSIGNOR, John Lincoln, residing at or having a mailing address of 10024 SW Cove Rd. Vashon Island, WA 98070-4606, and who is a citizen of the United States of America.

ASSIGNOR, Douglas Jacot, residing at or having a mailing address of 35080 Little Boston Rd. NE, Kingston, WA 98346-9778, and who is a citizen of the United States of America.

ASSIGNOR, Jay Gutka, residing at or having a mailing address of 848 Sunset Blvd. NE, Renton, WA 98056-2803, and who is a citizen of the United States of America.

ASSIGNOR, Brandon Bowers, residing at or having a mailing address of 13436 Occidental Ave. South, Burien, WA 98168-2632, and who is a citizen of the United States of America,

ASSIGNOR, James Marson, residing at or having a mailing address of 10308 35th Ave. NE. Seattle, WA 98125-7807, and who is a citizen of the United States of America.

hereby irrevocably sell, assign, and transfer to

ASSIGNEE, Cascade Designs Inc., having a principal place of business at 4000 – 1st Avenue South, Seattle, WA 98134-2301 and a juristic entity of Washington State, and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest (whether now known or hereinafter realized) throughout the world, including the United States and other countries, and including all rights to claim priority, in and to the invention entitled

RESILIENT CORES WITH CONVECTION BARRIERS PARTICULARLY FOR INFLATABLE BODIES AND METHODS FOR MAKING THE SAME

described in United States application number 61/470,473 having an actual filing date of 31 March 2011, and in and to any and all Letters Patent resulting directly or indirectly there from and including, without limitation, from any non-provisional regional or national entry, continuation, division, extension, renewal, registration or substitute thereof, as well as any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenant that they have capacity to enter into and make this Assignment, and that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into that would conflict with this Assignment

Page 1 of 4

PATENT REEL: 026847 FRAME: 0695 ASSIGNOR further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon request and for only direct costs, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts, documents relating to said invention, application or Letters Patent (as may be the case) and legal equivalents thereof as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR; that ASSIGNOR will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation, or proceeding related thereto; that ASSIGNOR will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE, or successors, assigns, and legal representatives thereof, any and all papers, instruments or declarations/affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue, and/or enforce said invention, application(s) or Letters Patent (as the case may be) including equivalents thereof, which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purpose of this Assignment.

ASSIGNOR: By: John Lincoln Signature: _/_/_____ Signed this _/_ day of _Cqust/. I hereby declare that I was personally present and did see ASSIGNOR, who is personally known to me to be a person named in this Assignment, duly sign and execute the same of their own free will for the purposes therein expressed. Witness Name: AM. Holden Location: Seaftle, WA ASSIGNOR: By: Douglas_Jacot Signed this Hay of Hugus 7 2011 I hereby declare that I was personally present and did see ASSIGNOR, who is personally known to me to be a person named in this Assignment, duly sign and execute the same of their own free will for the purposes therein expressed. Witness Name: A.M. Holden Location: Seattle UA Signature: A:M. AL Signed this 24 day of August 2011

ASSIGNOR:			
By: Jay Gutka			
Signature: <u>AAt</u>	Signed this <u>24</u> day of <u>Popus</u> 2011		
I hereby declare that I was personally present and did see ASSIGNOR, who is personally known to me to be a person named in this Assignment, duly sign and execute the same of their own free will for the purposes therein expressed.			
Witness			
Name: <u>A.M. Holden</u>	Location: Seattle, WA		
Signature: <u>AM. A</u>	Signed this <u>24</u> day of <u>Augus 7</u> 2011		
ASSIGNOR:			
By: Brandon Bowers			
Signature: <u>LAL</u>	Signed this <u>S1</u> day of <u>Akg</u> 2011		
I hereby declare that I was personally present and did see ASSIGNOR, who is personally known to me to be a person named in this Assignment, duly sign and execute the same of their own free will for the purposes therein expressed.			
Witness			
Name: <u>A.M. H.L.</u>	Location: Seaffle, WA		
Signature: <u>A.M. Holden</u>	Signed this 3 / day of August 2011		
ASSIGNOR:			
By: James Marson/			
Signature:	Signed this <u>Z</u> y day of <u>MAZS</u> 2011		
I hereby declare that I was personally present and did see ASSIGNOR, who is personally known to me to be a person named in this Assignment, duly sign and execute the same of their own free will for the purposes therein expressed.			
Witness			
Name: <u>A. M. Holden</u>	Localion: Seatle, WA		
Signature: 4/1/4/\Page	Signed this <u>2.44</u> day of <u>Aug US 1 2011</u> 1 of 4		

1467-199-03

PATENT REEL: 026847 FRAME: 0697

ASSIGNEE: Cascade Designs Inc.		
By: Eric Hobbs	Title: Corporate Legal Counsel	
Signature: ()	Signed this 24th day of Augos + 2011	
I hereby declare that I was personally present and did see ASSIGNEE's above-identified representative, who is personally known to me, duly sign and execute the same of their own free will for the purposes therein expressed.		
Witness		
Name: <u>//////</u>	Location: <u>Septile</u> , <u>LUA</u>	
Signature: <u>A. M. Holden</u>	Signed this 24 th day of August 2011	

RECORDED: 09/01/2011